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Tuesday 26 September

PTA AGM, 6pm at school

School Dates 2023-2024

Autumn Term 1

Tuesday 5 September –

Friday 20 October

Autumn Term 2

Monday 30 October – Friday 22 

December

Spring Term 1

Monday 8 January – Friday 16 

February

Spring Term 2

Monday 26 February – Thursday 28 

March 

Summer Term 1

Monday 15 April – Friday 24 May

Summer Term 2

Monday 3 June – Friday 19 July

Additional Holidays

Thursday 2 May – Polling Day

Friday 3 May – Staff Inset Day

Monday 4 May – Bank Holiday 

21st July 2023

Class of 2022-23

Year 6 faced the horrendous weather conditions during this weekend’s Castleshaw trip with 

grit, humour and determination.  These are qualities that will stand them in good stead as 

they face the next step in their educational journey.  We have watched you grow and learn 

while your interests and personalities developed into the wonderful Year 6 pupils we know 

today.  Keep smiling and continue to do your best and you will  do Crompton and your 

families proud.  We wish you the best of luck on your onward learning journey, you will  be 

missed!  To all  our pupils and their familes, enjoy your Summer Break.

Eco Council

Weekly Tip –

Donate used 

school uniform 

to school or 

charity shops

http://www.crompton.oldham.sch.uk/
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